AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
CITY OF DRY RIDGE
CITY OF DRY RiDGE SIDEWALK PROIECT
P02-628-0600003268(0LD)/PDZ-GZS-HDOOOS492(NEW)
$64,000,00

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet {KYTC) and the CITY OF DRY RIDGE (RECIPIENT) acting as an amendment to that
Agreement entered into between the parties dated November 27, 2008,

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2006 the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
City of Dry Ridge Sidewalk Project; and '

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-1200005492 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended until June 30, 2013 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. The Agreement numbered P0O2-628-0660003268 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet {KYTC) and the Reclpient is hereby
succeeded by this agreement numbered PO2-628-1200005492.

3. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-0600003268 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
thelr officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet:

Approved as to form & legality: Commonwealth of Kentucky
Attorney Michael W. Hancock, P.E., Secretary
Transportation Cablnet Transportation Cabinet

Date: Date:

Local Public Agency:
Approvec?rny: City of Dry Ridge
Attonyaf 4 Mavyor /

City of Dry rRdge

Date: 5 - <&~ ZG/& Date: f"Z/" /2




